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In recent years, many of our colleagues in their reports began to note that the state of our 
physical body is influenced by the so-called subtle physical fields. And if the physical body is relatively 
healthy, and there are violations in the fine-field structure, then a person has complaints that cannot 
be diagnosed by methods of academic medicine. Possibilities
vegetative resonance test allows you to determine the effect of these fields on the functional state of 
our body.

The algorithm proposed by me for a step-by-step improvement in the quality of health (physical, 
emotional, spiritual), which has developed over the past few years, has been tracked in dynamics on a large 
number of patients, and takes into account this component of our being.

Some of the stages were consistently reflected in the materials of the conferences for 2005, 2007, 2008. In 
this post I want to give a generalized picture of the whole algorithm.

There are three of our components: body - soul - spirit. I believe that you need to start working with 
the physical body. "In a healthy body healthy mind!"

Work on physical body consists of several steps:
Step 1 - preparation for miasm therapy, usually in two steps. At the first admission, we stop the 

destructive process on cell membranes
(1 diagnostic level of ART +), at the second appointment we work at the level of the cytoplasm of cells 

(2 diagnostic level of ART +).
Step 2 - therapy of miasms, i.e. work at 3-4 diagnostic levels of ART +.
Step 3 - deep mycoses therapy, very often, immediately after therapy, drainage is selected for 

the mental body.
With these steps of therapy, it is possible to help the patient to correct all the problems acquired 

in this life, i.e. harmonize the lower 4 subtle bodies - physical, etheric, astral and mental. These three 
steps of therapy take about a year of work, then the process of restoring the physical body continues 
for several more months - a complete replacement of all structures of the body. But you can already 
start working on a psycho-emotional level.

Work on mental level (problems of the Soul) also goes into several stages:
Step 4 - working with karmic space (usually goes in two steps). With this step, we harmonize the 

disturbances in the 5th subtle body - karmic or causal.
Step 5 - working with the atmic level, installing a magnetic center (usually in two steps). With this step, 

we harmonize the disturbances in the 6th and 7th subtle bodies - buddhic and atmic.
Step 6 - working with the Constitutional Delusion Test, i.e. determination of the main life lesson.

These steps of therapy also last for about a year. There is a deep correction of the emotional 
component of our being, a person evaluates the surrounding events more objectively, ceases to be 
nervous over trifles.

The next stage is to work on spiritual level. It also goes in a few steps:
Step 7 - taking a person to an endless field, i.e. a person becomes a full-fledged part of a single 

energy organism. It works through the Vipera D400 pointer.
Step 8 - removal of sensitivity to all negative influences from the outside. Additional control 

criterion at this stage Chernobyl precipitation D200.
Step 9 - alignment of the force fields of the doctor and the patient. An additional control criterion at 

this stage is Chrommet. D800.
Step 10 - identification of foci and their layering (according to LB Makhonkina). This is a work through the 

index Head foci.
11th step - harmonization of human polarity. This is work through the Yin-Yang state pointers.
Step 12 - removal of a very strong degree of vegetative burden. This is work through the pointer 

Talamus $ 5.
These steps of therapy take about one and a half years. They are related to our destiny. A person 

comes to deep inner peace, finds his place in this life. Begins to understand the laws of the universe, 
its significance not only in society, but also on the scale of the Universe. Comes to
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a state of unconditional love and God's commandments.

Next, I would like to dwell on the possibilities of ART when working with this algorithm. There is 
an expression: trust, but verify! Therefore, I believe that it is impossible to work blindly in such a 
delicate matter as the Soul and Spirit. The control criteria that, in my opinion, best reflect the 
complete overall picture are the Full Resonance Scale of Connective Tissue and the Diagnostic Scale 
"Condition".

In 2007 M.M. Schraibman proposed a complete resonance scale for connective tissue (TSS). 
When comparing the stages of therapy with this scale in practical work on a large number of patients, 
complete coincidence was noted and the sequence of recovery processes was tracked. This scale 
allows us to clearly control the work on our two components - Body and Soul. This coincidence was 
noted in the report "Experience with the use of the full resonance scale of connective tissue" in 2008.

At a practical seminar after the conference in 2008, M.M. Shraibman proposed the Diagnostic 
Scale "State" (SC), represented by complex resonant-frequency drugs that record the general state of 
the body at the physiological, psychological and spiritual levels. When comparing the stages of 
therapy with this scale in practical work on a large number of patients, complete coincidence was also 
noted and the sequence of recovery processes was tracked. AL allows you to clearly control the work 
on all three of our components - Body - Soul - Spirit. The implementation of all steps of therapy 
according to the proposed algorithm allows a person to be brought from the SHS I-1 index to the SHS 
VII-4 index. The result obtained is stable for a long time. I continue to keep under the supervision of 
patients, who have achieved this result. I will present the results obtained at subsequent conferences.

Below are the statistical data on the number of patients treated according to the proposed 
algorithm.
In total, during this period, a four-level diagnosis of 1117 people was carried out.
By age, the groups were distributed as follows.

Table 1

Age
Fact. number

%

Up to 1 year

17
1.5%

1-10 years
154

13.8%

11–20 years old

147
13.2%

21-40 years old

345
30.9%

41-60 years old

393
35.2%

Over 60 y.o.
61

5.4%

Total
1117
100%

The current picture of the dominant miasms is presented in table. 2.

table 2

Dominant miasm
Botulism
Toxoplasma
Borrelia
Tuberculosis
Rickettsia
anthrax
Fungoid fungus
Coxsackie virus
Epstein-Barr virus
Cytomegalovirus
Hepatitis
Herpes
Rabies
Measles

Smallpox natural
Chicken pox
Polio
Rubella
Mycoplasma
Diphtheria

Fact. number of people
eight

twenty

five
35
2
one

62
7
7

142
98
25
6

eleven

10
35

254
144

3
3

%
0.7
1.8
0,4
3.1
0.2
0.1
5.6
0.6
0.6

12.7
8.8
2.2
0.5
1.0
0.9
3.1

22.7
12.9
0.3
0.3
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Syphilis
Pneumocystus
Plasmodium malaria
Flu
Salmonella
Echinococcus
Ureaplasma
Eurythema pancreaticum
Psychovegetary load
TOTAL

one
one
one
one
3
one
one
one

229
1117

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1

20.5
100.0

The first 7 places in descending order are occupied by the dominant miasms of poliomyelitis 
viruses (22.7%), rubella (12.9%), cytomegalovirus (12.7%), hepatitis (8.8%), fungoid fungus (5.6%) , 
chickenpox (3.1%), tuberculosis (3.1%). That is 68.9% of the total.

In 229 cases, which amounted to 20.5% of the total number of examined, at the fourth level, only 
psycho-vegetative loads were tested, which could be eliminated with drugs from the Bach Flowers 
group, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma (psychosocial load group), drugs from the Guna 
company "(" Floweplex ").

In 215 people, which accounted for 19.2% of the total number of those tested, at the fourth level, 
miasm and psycho-vegetative loads were determined, which were removed by Viper 2000 in 
combination with preparations from Bach Flowers, psychosocial loads "Medpharma", 
"Guna" ("Flowerplex ") etc. Moreover, the psychological drug served in this case as a drainage.

Over the past year, there has been a noticeable increase in the number of patients in whom only psycho-
vegetative loads were determined at the fourth diagnostic level. Solving these problems with drugs from the Bach 
Flowers, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma, and Guna groups, we managed to remove the auto-
aggressive program in the DNA (see Table 4).

Of the 158 people tested over the past year, 135 people went through just this
option. This amounted to 85.4% only over the past year.

Table 4

Year
The actual
amount
% of total
quantity

2004 r.
nine

2005 year

10
2006 year

13
2007 year

36
2008 r.

94
2009 r.

229

2.4% 1.8% 1.9% 4.4% 9.8% 20.5%

Differentiating through the pointers Intox II and Intox III, the following picture emerged.

Table 3

Miasm
Botulism
Toxoplasma
Borrelia
Tuberculosis
Rickettsia
anthrax
Fungoid fungus
Coxsackie virus
Epstein-Barra
Cytomegalovirus
Hepatitis
Herpes
Rabies
Measles

Smallpox natural
Chicken pox
Polio
Rubella
Mycoplasma

Intox II
-
one
one
-
-
-
-
-
-
3
five
one
-
one
-
five
five
6
-

Intox III
eight

nineteen

4
35
2
one

62
7
7

139
93
24
6

10
10
thirty

249
138

3

Total
eight

twenty

five
35
2
one

62
7
7

142
98
25
6

eleven

10
35

254
144

3

- 3 -

Imedis conferance 2009 NO:208



Diphtheria
Syphilis
Pneumocystus
Plasmodium painter.
Flu
Salmonella
Echinococcus
Ureaplasma
Eurythema pancreatitis.
TOTAL

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

28-3.2%

3
one
one
one
one
3
one
one
one

860-96.8%

3
one
one
one
one
3
one
one
one

888-100%

Analyzing the diagnostic picture, there is a clear predominance of hereditary burden (96.8%).

For level 4 therapy, I used the following drugs: Spec. Viper 
2000 - 870 cases (77.9%); FM chords - 17 cases (1.5%);

Nosode - 1 case (0.1%); Bach 
flowers - 62 cases (5.5%);
Systemic Spiritual Adapters - 17 cases (1.5%); 
Psychosocloading Medpharma - 60 cases (5.4%); 
Guna's Flowerplex - 41 cases (3.7%); Other drugs - 49 
cases (4.4%).

After removing the miasms, I conduct therapy for deep mycoses.
A few figures on the results of antifungal therapy. In total, 740 people passed this stage. Resonance 

frequency therapy was performed in 659 sessions. At 81 sessions, it was possible to remove the fungal 
infection by selecting a ready-made preparation from the selector.

General statistics on the proposed algorithm
The therapy of miasms of 1117 people was prepared and 
carried out: 740 of them were treated with deep mycoses;
630 of them received therapy for the karmic space; 598 of 
them worked at the atmic level;
of them, work was carried out to install a magnetic center 558 
people; 497 of them carried out work on KDT;
414 of them worked through Vipera D400;
of them, work was carried out to align the force fields of 320 
people; 228 of them worked through the index head foci; of them 
YIN-YANG harmonization 222 people;
of them work was carried out through the Talamus $ 5. 75 people
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