Experience with the use of the full resonance scale of connective tissue and scales State in practical work using the capabilities of ART $\,$

G.Yu. Andreichenko (Vorkuta, Russia)

In recent years, many of our colleagues in their reports began to note that the state of our physical body is influenced by the so-called subtle physical fields. And if the physical body is relatively healthy, and there are violations in the fine-field structure, then a person has complaints that cannot be diagnosed by methods of academic medicine. Possibilities

vegetative resonance test allows you to determine the effect of these fields on the functional state of our body.

The algorithm proposed by me for a step-by-step improvement in the quality of health (physical, emotional, spiritual), which has developed over the past few years, has been tracked in dynamics on a large number of patients, and takes into account this component of our being.

Some of the stages were consistently reflected in the materials of the conferences for 2005, 2007, 2008. In this post I want to give a generalized picture of the whole algorithm.

There are three of our components: body - soul - spirit. I believe that you need to start working with the physical body. "In a healthy body healthy mind!"

Work on physical body consists of several steps:

Step 1 - preparation for miasm therapy, usually in two steps. At the first admission, we stop the destructive process on cell membranes

(1 diagnostic level of ART +), at the second appointment we work at the level of the cytoplasm of cells (2 diagnostic level of ART +).

- Step 2 therapy of miasms, i.e. work at 3-4 diagnostic levels of ART +.
- Step 3 deep mycoses therapy, very often, immediately after therapy, drainage is selected for the mental body.

With these steps of therapy, it is possible to help the patient to correct all the problems acquired in this life, i.e. harmonize the lower 4 subtle bodies - physical, etheric, astral and mental. These three steps of therapy take about a year of work, then the process of restoring the physical body continues for several more months - a complete replacement of all structures of the body. But you can already start working on a psycho-emotional level.

Work on mental level (problems of the Soul) also goes into several stages:

- Step 4 working with karmic space (usually goes in two steps). With this step, we harmonize the disturbances in the 5th subtle body karmic or causal.
- Step 5 working with the atmic level, installing a magnetic center (usually in two steps). With this step, we harmonize the disturbances in the 6th and 7th subtle bodies buddhic and atmic.
 - Step 6 working with the Constitutional Delusion Test, i.e. determination of the main life lesson.

These steps of therapy also last for about a year. There is a deep correction of the emotional component of our being, a person evaluates the surrounding events more objectively, ceases to be nervous over trifles.

The next stage is to work on spiritual level. It also goes in a few steps:

- Step 7 taking a person to an endless field, i.e. a person becomes a full-fledged part of a single energy organism. It works through the Vipera D400 pointer.
- Step 8 removal of sensitivity to all negative influences from the outside. Additional control criterion at this stage Chernobyl precipitation D200.
- Step 9 alignment of the force fields of the doctor and the patient. An additional control criterion at this stage is Chrommet. D800.
- Step 10 identification of foci and their layering (according to LB Makhonkina). This is a work through the index Head foci.
 - 11th step harmonization of human polarity. This is work through the Yin-Yang state pointers.
- Step 12 removal of a very strong degree of vegetative burden. This is work through the pointer Talamus \$ 5.

These steps of therapy take about one and a half years. They are related to our destiny. A person comes to deep inner peace, finds his place in this life. Begins to understand the laws of the universe, its significance not only in society, but also on the scale of the Universe. Comes to

a state of unconditional love and God's commandments.

Next, I would like to dwell on the possibilities of ART when working with this algorithm. There is an expression: trust, but verify! Therefore, I believe that it is impossible to work blindly in such a delicate matter as the Soul and Spirit. The control criteria that, in my opinion, best reflect the complete overall picture are the Full Resonance Scale of Connective Tissue and the Diagnostic Scale "Condition".

In 2007 M.M. Schraibman proposed a complete resonance scale for connective tissue (TSS). When comparing the stages of therapy with this scale in practical work on a large number of patients, complete coincidence was noted and the sequence of recovery processes was tracked. This scale allows us to clearly control the work on our two components - Body and Soul. This coincidence was noted in the report "Experience with the use of the full resonance scale of connective tissue" in 2008.

At a practical seminar after the conference in 2008, M.M. Shraibman proposed the Diagnostic Scale "State" (SC), represented by complex resonant-frequency drugs that record the general state of the body at the physiological, psychological and spiritual levels. When comparing the stages of therapy with this scale in practical work on a large number of patients, complete coincidence was also noted and the sequence of recovery processes was tracked. AL allows you to clearly control the work on all three of our components - Body - Soul - Spirit. The implementation of all steps of therapy according to the proposed algorithm allows a person to be brought from the SHS I-1 index to the SHS VII-4 index. The result obtained is stable for a long time. I continue to keep under the supervision of patients, who have achieved this result. I will present the results obtained at subsequent conferences.

Below are the statistical data on the number of patients treated according to the proposed algorithm.

In total, during this period, a four-level diagnosis of 1117 people was carried out. By age, the groups were distributed as follows.

Table 1

Age	Up to 1 year	1-10 years	11–20 years old	21-40 years old	41-60 years old	Over 60 y.o.	Total
Fact. number	17	154	147	345	393	61	1117
%	1.5%	13.8%	13.2%	30.9%	35.2%	5.4%	100%

The current picture of the dominant miasms is presented in table. 2.

table 2

Dominant miasm	Fact. number of people	%
Botulism	eight	0.7
Toxoplasma	twenty	1.8
Borrelia	five	0,4
Tuberculosis	35	3.1
Rickettsia	2	0.2
anthrax	one	0.1
Fungoid fungus	62	5.6
Coxsackie virus	7	0.6
Epstein-Barr virus	7	0.6
Cytomegalovirus	142	12.7
Hepatitis	98	8.8
Herpes	25	2.2
Rabies	6	0.5
Measles	eleven	1.0
Smallpox natural	10	0.9
Chicken pox	35	3.1
Polio	254	22.7
Rubella	144	12.9
Mycoplasma	3	0.3
Diphtheria	3	0.3

Syphilis	one	0.1
Pneumocystus	one	0.1
Plasmodium malaria	one	0.1
Flu	one	0.1
Salmonella	3	0.3
Echinococcus	one	0.1
Ureaplasma	one	0.1
Eurythema pancreaticum	one	0.1
Psychovegetary load	229	20.5
TOTAL	1117	100.0

The first 7 places in descending order are occupied by the dominant miasms of poliomyelitis viruses (22.7%), rubella (12.9%), cytomegalovirus (12.7%), hepatitis (8.8%), fungoid fungus (5.6%), chickenpox (3.1%), tuberculosis (3.1%). That is 68.9% of the total.

In 229 cases, which amounted to 20.5% of the total number of examined, at the fourth level, only psycho-vegetative loads were tested, which could be eliminated with drugs from the Bach Flowers group, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma (psychosocial load group), drugs from the Guna company "(" Floweplex ").

In 215 people, which accounted for 19.2% of the total number of those tested, at the fourth level, miasm and psycho-vegetative loads were determined, which were removed by Viper 2000 in combination with preparations from Bach Flowers, psychosocial loads "Medpharma", "Guna" ("Flowerplex") etc. Moreover, the psychological drug served in this case as a drainage.

Over the past year, there has been a noticeable increase in the number of patients in whom only psychovegetative loads were determined at the fourth diagnostic level. Solving these problems with drugs from the Bach Flowers, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma, and Guna groups, we managed to remove the autoaggressive program in the DNA (see Table 4).

Of the 158 people tested over the past year, 135 people went through just this option. This amounted to 85.4% only over the past year.

Table 4

Year	2004 r.	2005 year	2006 year	2007 year	2008 r.	2009 r.
The actual	nine	10	13	36	94	229
amount						
% of total	2.4%	1.8%	1.9%	4.4%	9.8%	20.5%
quantity						

Differentiating through the pointers Intox II and Intox III, the following picture emerged.

Table 3

Miasm	Intox II	Intox III	Total
Botulism	-	eight	eight
Toxoplasma	one	nineteen	twenty
Borrelia	one	4	five
Tuberculosis	-	35	35
Rickettsia	-	2	2
anthrax	-	one	one
Fungoid fungus	-	62	62
Coxsackie virus	-	7	7
Epstein-Barra	-	7	7
Cytomegalovirus	3	139	142
Hepatitis	five	93	98
Herpes	one	24	25
Rabies	-	6	6
Measles	one	10	eleven
Smallpox natural	-	10	10
Chicken pox	five	thirty	35
Polio	five	249	254
Rubella	6	138	144
Mycoplasma	-	3	3

Diphtheria	-	3	3
Syphilis	-	one	one
Pneumocystus	-	one	one
Plasmodium painter.	-	one	one
Flu	-	one	one
Salmonella	-	3	3
Echinococcus	-	one	one
Ureaplasma	-	one	one
Eurythema pancreatitis.	-	one	one
TOTAL	28-3.2%	860-96.8%	888-100%

Analyzing the diagnostic picture, there is a clear predominance of hereditary burden (96.8%).

For level 4 therapy, I used the following drugs: Spec. Viper 2000 - 870 cases (77.9%); FM chords - 17 cases (1.5%);

Nosode - 1 case (0.1%); Bach flowers - 62 cases (5.5%); Systemic Spiritual Adapters - 17 cases (1.5%); Psychosocloading Medpharma - 60 cases (5.4%); Guna's Flowerplex - 41 cases (3.7%); Other drugs - 49 cases (4.4%).

After removing the miasms, I conduct therapy for deep mycoses.

A few figures on the results of antifungal therapy. In total, 740 people passed this stage. Resonance frequency therapy was performed in 659 sessions. At 81 sessions, it was possible to remove the fungal infection by selecting a ready-made preparation from the selector.

General statistics on the proposed algorithm
The therapy of miasms of 1117 people was prepared and carried out: 740 of them were treated with deep mycoses;
630 of them received therapy for the karmic space; 598 of them worked at the atmic level;
of them, work was carried out to install a magnetic center 558 people; 497 of them carried out work on KDT;
414 of them worked through Vipera D400;
of them, work was carried out to align the force fields of 320 people; 228 of them worked through the index head foci; of them YIN-YANG harmonization 222 people;
of them work was carried out through the Talamus \$ 5.75 people

References

- 1. Andreichenko G.Yu. Experience with the device "Mini-Expert-DT" // Abstracts and reports XI international conference "Theoretical and clinical aspects of the use of bioresonance and multiresonance therapy ". Part I. M .: IMEDIS, 2005. –S. 125.
 - 2. Andreychenko G.Yu. Therapy of deep mycoses // Ibid. S. 138.
- 3. Andreychenko G.Yu. General approaches to therapy // Abstracts and reports conference "Theoretical and clinical aspects of the application bioresonance and multiresonance therapy ". Part II. M .: IMEDIS, 2007 .-- S. 203.
- 4. Andreychenko G.Yu. Further restoration and balancing of energy integrity a person using the capabilities of ART // Abstracts and reports of the XIV international conference "Theoretical and clinical aspects of the use of bioresonance and multiresonance therapy." Ch. II. M .: IMEDIS, 2008 .-- S. 169.
- 5. Shraibman M.M. Full resonance scale of connective tissue and its diagnostic importance in the system "IMEDIS-TEST" // Abstracts and reports of the XIII international conference "Theoretical and clinical aspects of the use of bioresonance and multiresonance therapy." Ch. I. M .: IMEDIS, 2007 .-- P. 171.
- 6. Shraibman M.M. The tactics of therapy in the "IMEDIS-TEST" system, taking into account the indicators resonance scale of connective tissue. "Abstracts and reports of the XIV International conference" Theoretical and clinical aspects of the use of adaptive bioresonance and multiresonance

therapy ". Part I. - M .: IMEDIS, 2008 .-- P. 76.

- 7. Shraibman M.M. Fine-field component in information medicine // Ibid. S. 79.
- 8. Kazantseva M.N. Application of the systemic method in chronosemantics // Ibid. S. 260.
- 9. Ivanchenko V.A., Kozlova E.I. Bioresonance diagnostics and energy-informational therapy field pathology of a person (energoinformatosis) // Abstracts of and reports of the XIV International the conference "Theoretical and clinical aspects Application of Bioresonance and multiresonance therapy. Part II. M .: IMEDIS, 2008 .-- P. 104.
- 10. Trifonov A.V. Once again about expediency and priority in the framework energy-informational methods of diagnostics and therapy // Ibid. S. 269.
- 11. Barbara Ann Brennan. Hands of Light, Energy Field Healing Guide person. Chapter 7, "The energy field of a person or his aura." SPb .: Society of Vedic Culture, 1994.
- 12. Klyuev A. On the most important thing. The chapter "New about the evolutionary transformation of man." M .: LLC Publishing House "Pilgrim-Press", 2005.
 - 13. Vadim Zeland. Reality transsurfing. Publishing house IG "Ves", 2007.

G.Yu. Andreichenko Experience of using the full resonance scale of connective tissue and the state scale in practical work using the capabilities of ART //

.: "IMEDIS", 2009, v.2 - C.50-59